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Louisiana Department of Education         February 2024 

 
 
This document provides answers to questions regarding the Energize: Praxis Computer Science 6-12 Training 
with SELU Allocation and Guidance in FY2023-24. This document may be viewed under STATE ALLOCATIONS in 
the Business Manager Support Library  
  
For further information on this guidance, send inquiries to ldoeschoolfinancehelpdesk@la.gov or call the Office 
of School System Financial Services at 225.342.3617. 
 
__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
What is Energize: Praxis Computer Science 6-12 Training with SELU? 
The Energize Project offers a unique opportunity for up to 1,000 grades 6-12 public and public charter school 
teachers to receive 40 hours of comprehensive training in preparation for the Computer Science Praxis exam 
(5652). This exam may be used as a pathway to add on certification in Computer Science grades 6-12. 
 
What is the purpose of the Registered Apprenticeship Allocation?  
This allocation is to support the public school or public charter school system’s 6-12 teachers as they attend 
the free Energize Project. 
 
What data is used to calculate the allocation?  
The calculation is based on an award of $630 per teacher at each school instructing students in grades 6-12. 
The intended use of the per teacher allocation is $130 for one attempt at the Computer Science Praxis (5652) 
exam. $500 may be used by the school system to cover a stipend for the teacher’s additional work time, travel 
cost should the teacher elect to attend the hybrid cohort June 3-6 at Southeastern University, and/or 
substitute fees to aid in covering the teacher’s classes while attending training or completing training tasks. 
 
How will the funds be allocated?  
The LDOE will send funds directly to the recipient public charter or public school system as awarded by BESE at 
the December 2023 meeting. This will be a one-time direct payment to the system’s LaGOV vendor account. 
 
Are these funds included in the Minimum Foundation Program (MFP) formula?  
No, this funding is a separate appropriation in the Legislative budget. The Energize: Praxis Computer Science 6-
12 Training with SELU Allocation is not included in the MFP Formula for FY 2023-24. 
 
How are these Registered Apprenticeship funds to be used?  
The allocation should be used for the following: 

• One attempt per eligible teacher to take the Computer Science Praxis (5652) Exam 
•  A stipend for the teacher’s additional work time 
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• Reimbursement to travel, should the teacher elect to attend the hybrid cohort June 3-6 at 
Southeastern University 

• Substitute fees to aid in covering the teacher’s classes while they attend training or complete training 
tasks. 

 
How will these funds be distributed? 
The allocation will be paid to eligible entities in a separate payment on March 1, 2024. 
 
Is there a date by which these funds must be utilized?  
These funds are intended to support teachers enrolled in the Energize Project and must be utilized by June 30, 
2024. 
 
Will recipients of this allocation be required to submit information regarding how the funds were used?  
Yes, school systems that receive funds must complete the Energize Allocation Reporting Tracker form. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://forms.gle/i7RT1brkQFDjdPaJ8


 
Vendor 
Number LaGOV Vendor Name

Amount per 
vendor

310128542 Acadia Parish $6,300
310004567 Allen Parish $4,410
310161387 Ascension Parish $8,190
310206618 Assumption Parish $2,520
310047829 Avoyelles Parish $2,520
310025354 Beauregard Parish $4,410
310097868 Bienville Parsh $4,410
310145864 Bossier Parish $11,970
310084967 Caddo Parish $18,900
310091894 Calcasieu Parish $39,060
310172502 Caldwell Parish $1,260
310206651 Cameron Parish $5,040
310161755 Catahoula Parish $5,040
310065865 Central Community School Disctrict $1,260
310147599 City of Baker School District $1,890
310100439 City of Bogalusa School District $2,520
310085112 City of Monroe School District $8,820
310206652 Claiborne Parish $3,780
310206653 Concordia Parish $5,670
310206655 Desoto Parish $4,410
310084978 East Baton Rouge Parish $49,140
310206660 East Carroll Parish $1,260
310084980 East Feliciana Parish $7,560
310206676 Evangeline Parish $1,890
310091014 Franklin Parish $2,520
310006131 Grant Parish $2,520
310091957 Iberia Parish $6,930
310084987 Iberville Parish $3,780
310206688 Jackson Parish $2,520
310140121 Jefferson Parish $77,490
310206690 Jefferson Davis Parish $7,560
310206698 Lafayette Parish $16,380
310091987 Lafourche Parish $30,240
310190991 LaSalle Parish $3,780
310112361 Lincoln Parish $5,670
310179065 Livingston Parish $20,160
310085030 Madison Parish $2,520
310092058 Morehouse Parish $1,890
310010180 Natchitoches Parish $7,560
310085041 Orleans Parish $3,150
310088529 Ouachita Parish $8,820
310206796 Plaquemines Parish $3,780
310085046 Pointe Coupee Parish $2,520
310055342 Rapides Parish $19,530
310085050 Red River Parish $2,520
310085051 Richland Parish $3,780
310085056 Sabine Parish $7,560
310100441 St. Bernard Parish $3,780
310092117 St. Charles Parish $3,780
310112191 St. Helena Parish $1,260
310092122 St. James Parish $3,780
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310092125 St. John the Baptist Parish $5,040
310206829 St. Landry Parish $16,380
310008741 St. Martin Parish $5,670
310161721 St. Mary Parish $6,930
310008986 St. Tammany Parish $40,320
310134955 Tangipahoa Parish $15,120
310162298 Tensas Parish $1,260
310206841 Terrebonne Parish $13,230
310092163 Union Parish $2,520
310010333 Vermillion Parish $7,560
310010389 Vernon Parish $10,710
310100440 Washington Parish $6,300
310206852 Webster Parish $5,040
310085081 West Baton Rouge Parish $3,150
310206855 West Carroll Parish $4,410
310001269 West Feliciana Parish $1,260
310168490 Winn Parish $5,040
310097956 Zachary Community School District $1,890
310209492 Acadiana Renaissance Charter Academy $1,260
310181875 Advantage Charter Academy $630
310148177 Alice M Harte Elementary Charter School $630
310160290 Athlos Academy of Jefferson Parish $630
310104796 Audubon Charter School $630
310156194 Avoyelles Public Charter School $1,260
310083764 Belle Chase Academy $1,260
310207262 Benjamin Franklin High School $630
310141181 Bricolage Academy $630
310149723 Collegiate Baton Rouge $630
310206422 Community School for Apprenticeship Learning In $630
310065742 D'Arbonne Woods Charter School $1,260
310206555 Delhi Charter School $1,260
310207525 Delta Charter Group $1,260
310077106 Dr. Martin Luther King Charter School for Sci Tec $1,260
310163166 Dwight D. Eisenhower Charter School $630
310148174 Edna Karr High School $630
310211105 Edward Hynes Charter School - Lakeview $630
310148193 Einstein Charter Middle Sch at Sarah Towles Ree $630
310148192 Einstein Charter School at Village De L'Est $630
310148189 Eleanor McMain Secondary School $630
310204980 Esperanza Charter School $630
310211128 Foundation Preparatory Academy $630
310207522 Fannie C. Williams Charter School $630
310121943 Frederick A. Douglas High School $630

310204802 G.W. Carver Collegiate Academy $630
310177931 GEO Next Generation High School $630
310209529 GEO Prep Academy of Greater Baton Rouge $630
310256824 GEO Prep Baker $1,260
310139764 GEO Prep Mid-City of Greater Baton Rouge $630
310177949 Glen Oakes Middle School $630
310066784 Harriet Tubman Charter School $630
310209445 Homer Plessy Community School $630
310181822 Iberville Charter Academy $630
310207309 Impact Charter School $630
310040228 International School of Louisiana $630
310138646 JCFA Lafayette $630



310207494 JCFA - East $630
310211651 John F. Kennedy High School $630
310060077 JS Clark Leadership Academy $630
310121940 KIPP Believe $630
310122501 KIPP Booker T. Washington $630
310121945 KIPP East Community Primary $630
310121948 KIPP Ernst N. Dutch Morial $630
310065564 KIPP Leadership $630
310065537 Lafayette Academy Charter School $630
310209494 Lafayette Charter Foundation $1,260
310207536 Lake Charles Charter Academy Foundation, Inc. $1,260
310162871 Lake Charles College Prep $630
310147587 Lake Forest Elementary Charter School $630
310122479 Licoln Preparatory School $1,260
310177850 Living School, Inc. $630
310146324 Lord Beaconsfield Landry-Oliver Perry Walker Hig $630
310154368 Louisiana Key Academy $630
310209456 Louisiana Key Academy Baton Rouge $630
310009293 Louisiana School for Math Science & the Arts $630
310206424 Louisiana Virtual Charter Academy $630
310206764 LSU Laboratory School $1,260
310055333 Lycee Francis da la Nouvelle-Orleans $1,260
310207255 Martin Behrman Elementary School $630
310097185 McDonough 35 Senior High School $630
310148187 McDonough 42 Charter School $630
310207435 Mildred Osborne Charter School $630
310066499 Morris Jeff Community School $1,260
310161462 New Harmony High Institute $630
310195568 New Orleans Accelerated High School $630
310192056 New Orleans Center for Creative Arts $630
310141166 New Orleans Charter Science and Mathematics H $630
310207481 New Orleans Military & Maritime Academy $630
310207158 New Vision Learning Academy $630
310135591 Noble Minds $630
310209527 Northeast Claiborne Charter $1,260
310085891 Office of Juvenille Justice $1,890
310180532 Opportunities Academy $630
310164481 Pelican Educational Foundation - Kenilworth Scie $630
310210951 Pierre A. Capdau Charter School $630
310123373 Recovery School District - LDE $630
310177946 Red River Charter Academy $1,260
310207090 ReNew Schaumberg Elementary $630
310207085 ReNew SciTech Academy at Laurel $630
310207086 ReNew-Delores T. Aaron Elementary $630
310141173 Robert Russa Moton Charter School $630
310239552 Rooted School $630
310123373 RSD - Capitol Education Foundation $630
310148176 Sarah Towles Reed High School $630
310065597 Sophie B. Wright Institute of Academic Excellenc $630
310206744 Southern Univresity Lab School $1,260
310209451 Southwest Louisiana Charter Academy $630
310093618 Special School District $4,410
310063885 Success Preparatory Academy $630
310182019 The MAX Charter School $630
310093837 The Willow School $1,260



310138984 Thrive Academy $630
310207548 University View Academy, Inc. (FRM LA Connect $1,260
310206498 V.B. Glencoe Charter School $1,260
310207477 Voices for International Business & Education $630
310211581 Warren Easton Charter Foundation, Inc. $630
310181896 Willow Charter academy $630
310148181 Wilson Charter School $630
310258509 YACS at Lawrence D. Crocker $630
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Louisiana Department of Education         February 2024 

 
 
This document provides answers to questions regarding the Ignite K-5 Computer Science Teacher Training 
Allocation and Guidance in FY2023-24. This document may be viewed under STATE ALLOCATIONS in the Business 
Manager Support Library  
  
For further information on this guidance, send inquiries to ldoeschoolfinancehelpdesk@la.gov or call the Office 
of School System Financial Services at 225.342.3617. 
 
__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
What is Ignite K-5 Computer Science Teacher Training? 
The Ignite Project is a free 40-hour workshop focusing on fundamentals of computational thinking and 
computer science for Louisiana's K–5 teachers in public and public charter schools. The workshop emphasizes 
interactive, project-based learning, incorporating popular educational resources such as Code.org, Scratch, 
ScratchJr, Micro:bit, and robots. 
 
What is the purpose of the Ignite K-5 Computer Science Teacher Training Allocation?  
This allocation is to support the public school or public charter school system’s K-5 teachers as they attend the 
free Ignite Project. 
 
What data is used to calculate the allocation?  
The calculation is based on an award of $500 per teacher at each school instructing students in grades K-5. 
Funds may cover a stipend for the teacher’s additional work time, travel cost, and/or substitute fees to aid in 
covering the teacher’s classes while attending training or completing training tasks. 
 
How will the funds be allocated?  
The LDOE will send funds directly to the recipient public charter or public school system as awarded by BESE at 
the December 2023 meeting. This will be a one-time direct payment to the system’s LaGOV vendor account. 
 
Are these funds included in the Minimum Foundation Program (MFP) formula?  
No, this funding is a separate appropriation in the Legislative budget. The Ignite K-5 Computer Science Teacher 
Training Allocation is not included in the MFP Formula for FY 2023-24. 
 
How are these Ignite K-5 Computer Science Teacher funds to be used?  
The allocation should be used for the following: 

• A stipend for the teacher’s additional work time 
• Travel reimbursement for on-site meetings 
• Substitute fees to aid in covering the teacher’s classes while attending training or completing training 

tasks 
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How will these funds be distributed? 
The allocation will be paid to eligible entities in a separate payment on March 1, 2024. 
 
Is there a date by which these funds must be utilized?  
These funds are intended to support teachers enrolled in the Ignite Project and must be utilized by May 30, 
2024. 
 
Will recipients of this allocation be required to submit information regarding how the funds were used?  
Yes, school systems that receive funds must complete the Ignite Allocation Reporting Tracker form.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://forms.gle/PtjYMXkfsq54pva5A


LaGOV 
Vendor 
Number LaGOV Vendor Name

Amount per 
vendor

310128542 Acadia Parish $17,000
310004567 Allen Parish $1,500
310161387 Ascension Parish $20,000
310206618 Assumption Parish $2,500
310047829 Avoyelles Parish $3,000
310025354 Beauregard Parish $2,000
310097868 Bienville Parsh $1,000
310145864 Bossier Parish $26,000
310084967 Caddo Parish $36,000
310091894 Calcasieu Parish $37,500
310172502 Caldwell Parish $2,500
310206651 Cameron Parish $500
310161755 Catahoula Parish $500
310065865 Central Community School Disctrict $1,500
310147599 City of Baker School District $1,000
310100439 City of Bogalusa School District $1,500
310085112 City of Monroe School District $6,500
310206652 Claiborne Parish $1,000
310206653 Concordia Parish $1,500
310206655 Desoto Parish $1,500
310084978 East Baton Rouge Parish $49,500
310206660 East Carroll Parish $500
310084980 East Feliciana Parish $3,500
310206676 Evangeline Parish $1,500
310091014 Franklin Parish $3,000
310006131 Grant Parish $2,000
310091957 Iberia Parish $15,000
310084987 Iberville Parish $2,000
310206688 Jackson Parish $500
310140121 Jefferson Parish $49,500
310206690 Jefferson Davis Parish $3,000
310206698 Lafayette Parish $24,000
310091987 Lafourche Parish $8,000
310190991 LaSalle Parish $2,500
310112361 Lincoln Parish $3,500
310179065 Livingston Parish $24,000
310085030 Madison Parish $1,500
310092058 Morehouse Parish $2,000
310010180 Natchitoches Parish $3,500
310085041 Orleans Parish $1,000
310088529 Ouachita Parish $22,000
310206796 Plaquemines Parish $2,000
310085046 Pointe Coupee Parish $2,000
310055342 Rapides Parish $25,000
310085050 Red River Parish $1,000
310085051 Richland Parish $2,500
310085056 Sabine Parish $3,000
310100441 St. Bernard Parish $4,000
310092117 St. Charles Parish $5,000
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310112191 St. Helena Parish $500
310092122 St. James Parish $1,500
310092125 St. John the Baptist Parish $3,000
310206829 St. Landry Parish $17,000
310008741 St. Martin Parish $3,500
310161721 St. Mary Parish $5,000
310008986 St. Tammany Parish $25,000
310134955 Tangipahoa Parish $8,000
310162298 Tensas Parish $500
310206841 Terrebonne Parish $16,000
310092163 Union Parish $500
310010333 Vermillion Parish $6,500
310010389 Vernon Parish $5,000
310100440 Washington Parish $3,000
310206852 Webster Parish $3,000
310085081 West Baton Rouge Parish $3,000
310206855 West Carroll Parish $2,000
310001269 West Feliciana Parish $500
310168490 Winn Parish $2,000
310097956 Zachary Community School District $2,000
310148177 Alice M Harte Elementary Charter School $500.00
310160290 Athlos Academy of Jefferson Parish $500.00
310104796 Audubon Charter School $500.00
310166420 Audubon Charter Gentilly $500.00
310156194 Avoyelles Public Charter School $500.00
310083764 Belle Chase Academy $500.00
310141181 Bricolage Academy $500.00
310181123 Dalton Charter School $500.00
310206555 Delhi Charter School $500.00
310207525 Delta Charter Group $500.00
310077106 Dr. Martin Luther King Charter School for Sci T $500.00
310163166 Dwight D. Eisenhower Charter School $500.00
310211427 Edward Hynes Charter School - UNO $500.00
310126184 Einstein Charter at Sherwood Forest $500.00
310148192 Einstein Charter School at Village De L'Est $500.00
310148189 Eleanor McMain Secondary School $500.00
310204980 Esperanza Charter School $500.00
310211128 Foundation Preparatory Academy $500.00
310207522 Fannie C. Williams Charter School $500.00
310256824 GEO Prep Baker $500.00
310139764 GEO Prep Mid-City of Greater Baton Rouge $2,000.00
310209445 Homer Plessy Community School $500.00
310181822 Iberville Charter Academy $500.00
310207309 Impact Charter School $500.00
310040228 International School of Louisiana $500.00
310060077 JS Clark Leadership Academy $500.00
310121940 KIPP Believe $500.00
310087065 KIPP Central City Primary $500.00
310121945 KIPP East Community Primary $500.00
310121948 KIPP Ernst N. Dutch Morial $500.00
310065564 KIPP Leadership $500.00
310065537 Lafayette Academy Charter School $500.00
310209494 Lafayette Charter Foundation $500.00
310207536 Lake Charles Charter Academy Foundation, Inc $500.00
310162871 Lake Charles College Prep $500.00



310147587 Lake Forest Elementary Charter School $500.00
310171435 Lanier Charter School $500.00
310122479 Licoln Preparatory School $500.00
310177850 Living School, Inc. $500.00
310154368 Louisiana Key Academy $500.00
310209456 Louisiana Key Academy Baton Rouge $500.00
310272288 Louisiana Key Academy - Caddo $500.00
310206424 Louisiana Virtual Charter Academy $500.00
310206764 LSU Laboratory School $500.00
310055333 Lycee Francis da la Nouvelle-Orleans $500.00
310097185 McDonough 35 Senior High School $500.00
310148187 McDonough 42 Charter School $500.00
310207435 Mildred Osborne Charter School $500.00
310066499 Morris Jeff Community School $500.00
310161462 New Harmony High Institute $500.00
310135591 Noble Minds $500.00
310209527 Northeast Claiborne Charter $500.00
310085891 Office of Juvenille Justice $500.00
310164481 Pelican Educational Foundation - Kenilworth Sc $500.00
310123373 Recovery School District - LDE $500.00
310177946 Red River Charter Academy $500.00
310207090 ReNew Schaumberg Elementary $500.00
310207085 ReNew SciTech Academy at Laurel $500.00
310207086 ReNew-Delores T. Aaron Elementary $500.00
310141173 Robert Russa Moton Charter School $500.00
310206744 Southern Univresity Lab School $500.00
310209451 Southwest Louisiana Charter Academy $500.00
310093618 Special School District $1,500.00
310228048 St. Landry Primary School, Incl. $500.00
310063885 Success Preparatory Academy $500.00
310182019 The MAX Charter School $500.00
310093837 The Willow School $500.00
310206498 V.B. Glencoe Charter School $500.00
310181896 Willow Charter academy $500.00
310148181 Wilson Charter School $500.00
310258509 YACS at Lawrence D. Crocker $500.00
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